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'hgpylcap rederation of State, County DISNISSAL OF UNFAIR ' L
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Charged. Party.

o " pefore Chalrman Day, vice~Chairman Sheehan, and Board Nember Pix; march 13, ..‘%
19485. _ - ot

‘ rucrett, P.B., BStark County Enginser (Charging party) filed an ﬁ
unfair labor practice charge against the American Pederation of State, County ' ’

.>gnd_uuniolpal Employees, Ohlo Ccouncil 8, (Charged szty) alleging that the
* ’Charged Party violated ohio Revised Code Section 4117.11(8).

. Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 4117.12, the Board conducted an
investigation of this charge., The investigation reveals that there ia no
" probable -cauge to believe that the Chargad Party has violated Ohio Revised

Gode BSection &117.11, For the reasons atated in the attached Opinion,
' incorporated by reference, the charge is dismissed.

Joieph A, 8

1t is 80 hi:ccted;

' DAY, Chairman; SHEBHAN, Vice-Chairman; and PIX, Board Member, concur.
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T certify that this document was Filed and a cop

‘ “on this A{ [~} day of April, 1985.

KENNETH/ W, BARRE
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
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Chatged Party.

sheehan, Vl.eo chn!rnn-

\- ‘\.

On Doeerhor 6, 1984, Joseph A. Sturrett, P.B., Stark COdnty Bng!nedn'

filod an unfair Jabor practice clarge with ‘the State

counbr and Municipal nlployeaa, Ohic Council & {(Chargad Party) has engagod h"'._‘:,

yer‘_ is engaging in uniair 1labor practices within tha meaning o_! Seol:ion By
'fl 4117.11(3)(1). 8m1ﬂcany. the charge stataa, the enployee organization i
did on o abcuh Novauber 26, 1984 purposely misload -employees by dlutributing

RN )
. ,auong them 1naecurate ‘and inflamatory propaganda. The propaganda a;;ege';:NJﬂ

i;“éhrqats“ by the explayer, unfair treatment, unfair promotions and unfair
wageu. - Xn, addition, the employees were misled into believing they ‘wouldq o ,:
receive rates of pay of that of a neighboring county.” 3 _ o

. ..

The chatging party, in support of his allegations, submitted a copy or an

opon letter, signed by Mr. Steve Kesh, President of Local 1032, headquartered _‘A.‘ I
in summlt County, which the petitioner claimed was circulated to employees of ;ffifﬁ'
:Ei.gngﬂstatk;c°“nty sngineer's Department. The back of the letter contained the
;flugg;"'ggq}gg of gqnﬁarable clasaifications in Summit County ABngiﬂ'ef'é

L-jbgburtnaﬁt.




‘ha’n,ques on' is ala MSCHB, onxo eouncil 8 violato omo Revind coao

i A :

coeruive af!ect;‘ Nor was it tound to be nlsleading, the eharge nnde by~tﬁa

qnion canpaign paterial 18 unlikely to cast the employer in a £avorable fﬁ“

flight. but . it doaa not form the basis for an unlauful charge,
Pistribution of leaflets and flyers is an aetlvity protected by the Pirst
'3:$iendnqnt and is not a violation of Ohio Statutes.
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WILLIAM P. SHEERAN, VICE CHAIRMAN
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